(Rev. 06/04)

5-18-05 AlD 581-40

10/535778 EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV560403385US

09-27-2005



SCHEET/PINDEPARTIVINI VE 2005 ERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Y	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent ε 103089481 .ched documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) HIROYASU INOUE 2) TATSUYA KATO	Name: TDK CORPORATION	
3) HIRONORI KAKIUCHI 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:	
Execution Dates: 1) APRIL 18, 2005	Street Address: 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	CHUO-KU City: TOKYO	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Merger	State:	
Security Agreement	Country: JAPAN Zip 103-8272	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Additional names & addresses attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	ment is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: <u>DAVID V. CARLSON</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card.	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
City: Seattle	☐ None required (gayernment interest not	
State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Phone Number: 206-622-4900	8. Payment Information	
Fax Number: 206-682-6031	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Email Address: davec@SeedIP.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
DAVID V. CARLSON	MAY 18, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Sighatu	i	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 6/30/05) - Docket No. 890050.525USPC

(589434_1.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hiroyasu Inoue; Tatsuya Kato and Hironori Kakiuchi (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of c/o TDK Corporation, 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan; c/o TDK Corporation, 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan and c/o TDK Corporation, 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR RECORDING DATA IN OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM, APPARATUS FOR RECORDING DATA IN OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM AND OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims the benefit of PCT International Application No. PCT/JP03/014712, filed on November 19, 2003.

WHEREAS, TDK Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Japan having a place of business at 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 017009 FRAME: 0408

April 18, 2005	Hiroyasu Inoue
Date	Hiroyasu Inoue Hiroyasu Inoue
person who appeared before me	or have satisfactory evidence that Naoya Yamaguchi is the , and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Witness
Date	
April 18, 2005	Tatsuya Tato Tatsuya Kato
Date	Tatsuya Kato
nstrument and acknowledged it to mentioned in the instrument. Date	be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes Witness
April 18, 2005	Hironori Kakluchi
Date	Hironori Kakiuchi
person who appeared before me	w or have satisfactory evidence that Kenji Goshima is the and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Witness
Date	
(DVC:jks) 890050.401 268857_1.DOC	

2

RECORDED: 05/18/2005